
ClTY OF LONG BEACH 
DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK 

GI 
333 W Ocean Boulevard, Lobby Level 1 Long Beach, CA 90802 1 (562) 570-6101 FAX (562) 570-6789 

February 9, 201 0 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND ClTY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received 
between January 25,201 0 through February 1,201 0. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby 
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by 
the City Clerk Department as of 12:OO noon each Monday. 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk 
Department FYI 0 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Prepared by: 

Dina Lopez Wild 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

JANUARY 25,2010 to February 1,2010 
PAGE I OF 1 

Agenda Date: February 9,2010 

Claimant Amount 

Abril, Luis Elias 
Bacon, Ben 
Bacon, Doreen 
Benitez, Patricia 
Carey, Marina L. 
Daiga, Fomusoh Godwill 
Farmer, Jimmy 
Fletcher, Madeline H. 
Hagerty lnsurance Agency, Inc. 

Su brogee for Armando Perez 
John, Mary M. 
Madura, Maria Eugenia Elgorriaga 
Ray Roberts Realty 
Razon, Jadlee 
Robles, Jeanne 
Snell, Edward 
State Farm lnsurance Companies 

Subrogee for Hung Liu 
Talavera, Juan 
Tanaka, John 
Unegbu, McAustin 
Venzor, Joanna 
Weigelman, Patricia 
Williams, Vincent C. 

$ 1 ,I 50.00 
250,000.00 

Unknown 
5,600.00 
1,000.00 

50.00 
197.30 

16,000.00 

665.82 
8,817.19 

36,679.00 
1,198.25 

250,000.00 
1,614.86 
4,267.99 

1,935.99 
2,361.09 
5,090.00 
1,450.00 

26,718.84 
194.00 

5,000.00 




